08-28-2000

**ORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8520 US** 

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101443310

7.18.00 1014433	
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Sean T. Crowley;	Name: Amkor Technology, Inc.
(b) Blake A. Gillett;	Street Address: 1900 S. Price Road
(c) Philip S. Mauri;	City: Chandler State: AZ Zip: 85248
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: <u>US</u>
X Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(les):
Assignment Merger	Name:
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: March 31, 2000; April 10, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/536,236	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Attaching Semiconductor Dies To Substrates With	
Conductive Straps	
Additional number	rs attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DON C. LAWRENCE	
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
PC:581 40.00 CH	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Don C. Lawrence 31,975  Name of Person Signing	n C. Jawkeuse 7/14/00 Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: $\underline{1}$
650758 v-4	

PATENT

REEL: 011018 FRAME: 0162

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

of	826 E. Desert Trumpet
	Phoenix, AZ 85248
of	1442 W. Coquina, Gilbert, AZ 85233
of	Blk 1, lot 47 Millwood Village Pulo
	Cabuyao, Philippines
of	Blk 4, Lot 21 Villa Susana Subd. Brgy Malitlit
	Santa Rosa, Philippines
	Blk 15, lot 12 Camella Homes South 1
	San Pedro, Philippines
	No. 5 Dama de Noche St. Twinville Subd
	Conception, Philippines
	of of

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 S. Price Road, Chandler, Arizona 85248, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Attaching Semiconductor Dies To Substrates With Conductive Straps

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u></u> day of <u>Ma</u>	<u>ech</u> , 2000.
	Sean 7. Crowley
	(Sean T. Crowley)
,	)
State of ARIZOTO )	
County of Maricogn ) ss.	
On $\frac{3}{3} \times \infty$ before	me, Gina Marie Glamba
personally appeared <u>Sean T. C</u>	row personally
<u>-</u>	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorize	
	), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$\Omega$
OFFICIAL SEAL GINA MARIE GAMBA	Mana Flambou
Notary Public - State of Arizona	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 30, 2001	Gina Maria Gamba
	(Full Name)

Executed this 31st day of _	March , 2000.  Blake A. Gillett)
known to me or proved to me on the name(s) is(are) subscribed to the with executed the same in his/her/their aut	before me, Gran Marie Gambai  A. Gillett personally  basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose hin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they thorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their rson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
OFFICIAL SEAL GINA MARIE GAMBA Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 30, 2001	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY  Gramba  (Full Name)

Executed this 16 th day	of, 2000
	(Philip S. Mauri)
State of) ss. County of)	
Name(s) is(are) subscribed to the was Executed the same in his/her/their a	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY  MA. JASMIY MULLANCAFLOR  (Fall Name)
PAGE NO. 492  PAGE NO. 91  BOOK NO. 111  SERIES OF 100	NOTARY PUBLIC UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2000 PTR NO. 1897741 ISSUED AT <u>Makati</u> ISSUED ON 1-18-1000

Executed this _/** day of	APPU , 2000.
	(Ferdinand E. Belmonte)
known to me or proved to me on the basis name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within in executed the same in his/her/their authorize	
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s acted, executed the instrument.	witness my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOT ARTHUR  (Full Name)
	NOTARY DURI LA
PAGE NO. 480 PAGE NO. 97	PTR NO. 1887761  ISSUED AT Maketh  ISSUED BY 1-18-2000
STRIES OF 200	

Executed this day of	, 2000.
	- July
	(Remigio V. Burro, Jr.)
State of	
) ss. County of	
	an da a da da al l
On Well 12, and befor	e me, Ma. Jaamin R. Minnight  The no. 11710118 issued at Course of personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within in	strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authoriz	ed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
acted, executed the instrument.	s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
artist, chocated the high anion.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	SIGNATURE OF NOTIFIED
	MA. JASWW R. BLANCAFLOR
	(Full Name)
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2000
21 9U	FTR NO. 1887761
000. No. 707	ISSUED AT Makah
PAGE COLLETT	ISSUED ON 1-18-2000
200	
PAGE 119 97  BULK 11 11 244	FTR NO. 1887761 ISSUED AT Makah ISSUED ON 1-18-2000

Executed this _/O day of	Gril , 2000.
	fn (Victor M. Aquino, Jr.)
	y, v (v leter 1/11 / Aquine, vi.)
State of	
name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within in executed the same in his/her/their authorize	re me, Ma Jasnus R Mandler of Personally sof satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose estrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY  MA. JASMIN BLANGAFLOD
	(Full Name) NOTARY PUBLIC UNTIL DECEMBER 31, <u>141</u> PTR No. <u>188776</u>
DOD. 110. 485	ISSUED AT MAKATI ISSUED ON 1-18-2200

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/18/2000 REEL: 011018 FRAME: 0169